FMS037-2FBM02MB
NM_FMS037-2FBM02MB_004_01022016_EN
Date: 01.02.2016                                                                                             Page 1 / 15
IInnssttaallllaattiioonn  ooff  FFrroonntt  BBooxxuu  iinnttoo  ffrroonntt
wwaallll  ooff  MMBB//SSeettrraa
FMS037-2FBM02MB
NM_FMS037-2FBM02MB_004_01022016_EN
Date: 01.02.2016                                                                                             Page 2 / 15

Optional material for installation of monitor :
Recommended material:
Pos.1 Pos.2 Order code Description Qty
11  FMS5723-M 7“ digital monitor with  accesories 2
 12 FMS-MM5723 7“ digital monitor
 13 FMS-CA02-05000 Cable set connecting clutch-Hub; 5000mm; MegaLAN
 14 FMS-CA04-01600 Cable set connecting monitor-clutch, 1600mm
 15 FMS037-5723-01 Screws for installation of monitor
16  FMS5723-HH-60 Monitor bracket with hinge 2
NM_FMS037-2FBM02MB_004_01022016_EN
Date: 01.02.2016                                                                                             Page 4 / 15
1 -  Plastic Back Covers 068986S1-M slip on Monitor bracket  0190001
2 -  Put inside hinge  FMS5723-HH-60 and fasten it by 3 screws M5x10mm (from
Monitor Set FMS037-5723-01)
3 -  Do the same in second Plastic Back cover.
NM_FMS037-2FBM02MB_004_01022016_EN
Date: 01.02.2016                                                                                             Page 5 / 15
4 -  You have to decide, in which side will go cabels (FMS-CA02-05000) from
monitors. Then we push cabels starting from monitor side through mounting
holes to the outlet hole – first do the  cabel, which is longer.
5 -  Fasten monitor cables in bracket according picture , to make them ready
for mounting.  It means enough space and length to be connected with
monitor.
6 -  Stow-away the hingle and slip over Plastic Front cover 068987S-M
NM_FMS037-2FBM02MB_004_01022016_EN
Date: 01.02.2016                                                                                            Page 6 / 15
7 -  Tight Plastic Front Cover 068987S-M with 5 screws M5x12mm
(105BN384M5x12C) according pictures. Do the same with second bracket
8 -  Box with cabel set is ready for monitor mounting
NM_FMS037-2FBM02MB_004_01022016_EN
Date: 01.02.2016                                                                                             Page 7 / 15
9 -  Push cabel connector into monitor socket  (on back panel of monitor), till it
sounds „click“. In this case only is secured ideal contact without risk of
future´s  disconnection.
10 -  Place cabel into slot on back panel of monitor
NM_FMS037-2FBM02MB_004_01022016_EN
Date: 01.02.2016                                                                                             Page 8 / 15
11 -  Place monitor into hinge, push up this way, that gripping on back side of
monitor will slip in hinge holes. Then press monitor to the hinge and move
down, so the monitor´s back gripping will stay anchored in holes of hinge.
12 -  Secure monitor with screws M2x5,5mm (from monitor set FMS037-5723-
01) from back side, so it cannot drop out.
NM_FMS037-2FBM02MB_004_01022016_EN
Date: 01.02.2016                                                                                             Page 9 / 15
13 -  Cabel duct 1926660 insert partly in hole and apply on cabels .
14 -  Set is ready to be mounted in Front wall
15 -  On the right side of the Front wall  loosen and take out screw M8x20mm
together with distance cylinder
NM_FMS037-2FB02MB_004_01022016_EN